## INVITATION OF QUOTATIONS FOR FURNISHING AND ELECTRICAL WORKS

Indian bank, Zonal Office, Satna invites quotations in the prescribed format for furnishing and electrical work at the existing premises of our **Satna Evening branch** (**Distt. Satna**) from the contractors. Tenders/quotations are non transferable and the formats are available with this notice and at our Zonal Office, Satna:

Address:Indian Bank,
Zonal Office Satna,
Indian Bank building,
Jaistamb Chowk,
Satna-485001, Madhya Pradesh.

The quotations will be available between 11:00am to 6:00pm from 16.11.2024 to 02.12.2024 and at our Bank's website <a href="www.indianbank.in">www.indianbank.in</a> also. The duly completed "quotations/forms" should be submitted in sealed covers super-scribing on top as "Quotation for furnishing and electrical works at Satna Evening Branch (Distt. Satna)" and addressed to the Zonal Manager, Indian Bank, Zonal Office, Satna at the above stated address latest by 02.12.2024 up till 6:00 pm. The quotations will be opened on 03.12.2024 at 3:00 pm. However, Indian Bank reserves the right to accept or reject in part or full any or all the bids without assigning any reasons whatsoever.

**Zonal Manager**